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Date:27/12/2024

Department Calendar

Activity

Planned Date

Experience, Enhance & Explore: Teaching Skill
Improvement Programm

01/01/25 to 03/01/25 (Wednesday-Friday)

TLA Plan Preperation, Allocation of GFM & Class | 02/01/25 (Thursday)
Teacher

Showcasing Time table 03/01/25 (Friday)
Commencement of teaching of Sem IV, VI, VIII 06/01/2025 (Monday)
BE Project (Review of previous work done) 10/01/2025 (Thursday)
1% defaulter list 06/02/25 (Thursday)

BE Project Review I

07/02/2025 (Friday)

Unit Test I (Unit 1 & 2)

03/03/25 to 06/03/25 (Monday to Thursday)

2" Defaulter list

06/03/25 (Thursday)

Submission of UT I Marksheet

08/03/25 (Saturday)

Insem Exam (Tentative dates)

10/03/25 to 17/03/25 (Monday to Monday)

BE Project Review II

28/03/2025 (Friday)

3" Defaulter list

18/04/25 (Friday)

Final BE Project Submission

04/04/2025 (Friday)

Prelim (Unit 3 to 6)

21/04/25 to 24/04/25 (Monday to Thursday)

Conclusion of Teaching

26/04/25 (Saturday)

Display of Defaulter Students - Final List

26/04/25 (Saturday)

Submission of Prelim Marksheet

26/04/25 (Saturday)

Internal Mock OR/PR Exam with final submission

21/04/25 to 24/04/25 (Monday to Thursday)

SPPU Oral / Practical Exam (Tentative Dates)

28/04/25 to 10/05/25 (Monday to Saturday)

SPPU Theory Exam (Tentative Dates)

13/05/25 (Tuesday)

AMC
Prof. V. C. Bavkar

Moo o
HoD
Dr.P.N.Shinde

Head

Department of Electronics &
Telecommunication Engincering
TSSM's Bhivarabai Sawant College of
Enginecering & Research,
Nahre, Pune - 411 041.
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